900238498 11/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cellzome AG		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellzome GMBH	
Street Address:	Meyerfohstrasse.1	
City:	Heidelberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69117	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2749380	CELLZOME		
Registration Number:	4040114	CELLZOME		
Registration Number:	3491066	KINOBEADS		
Registration Number:	3491065	KINOMATRIX		
Serial Number:	77918150	EPISPHERE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7046259190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919 483 2723

trademarks@gsk.com Email: Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Hanes Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive Address Line 2: LGTM, C.3157.3D

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRJ/7053184/CELLZOME				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Christopher M. Hanes Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive Address Line 2: LGTM, C.3157.3D Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Hanes				
Signature:	/Christopher M. Hanes/				
Date:	11/13/2012				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name - Cellzome AG to Cellzome GMBH#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0327

Declaration/Affidavit Re: Change of Name

I, the undersigned, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am an authorized representative of Cellzome AG. In performing my duties for Cellzome AG, I have knowledge of its activities and of its trademark usage and trademark rights and its control over the nature and quality of the goods and services offered under its marks;
- 2. The marks listed below are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or an application for registration of the marks has been filed and currently is pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark	Status	Application Number		Registration Number	Registration Date
CELLZOME	Registered	76294206	03 August 2001	2749380	12August 2003
CELLZOME	Registered	77803784	13 August 2009	4040114	18 October 2011
EPISPHERE	Application	77918150	22 January 2010	N/A	N/A
KINOBEADS	Registered	77068464	20 December 2006	3491066	26 August 2008
KINOMATRIX	Registered	77068444	20 December 2006	3491065	26 August 2008

- 3. These trademark applications and registrations are currently held in the name of Cellzome AG, a corporation having a business address of Meyerhofstr. 1, Heidelberg, GERMANY 69117.
- 4. On 11 September 2012, Cellzome AG changed its name to Cellzome GmbH. Thus, the new owner of the listed trademarks is Cellzome GMBH, a limited company having a business address of Meyerhofstr. 1, Heidelberg, GERMANY 69117.

I, A.H. Newbaul, having been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both and may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declare that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 26th day of October 2012.

RECORDED: 11/13/2012

Dr. Gitte Neubauer Position Geschäftsführerin

Cellzome GmbH

Meyerhofstrasse 1 D-69117 Heidelberg Germany

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0328